

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO.6741 of 2023

=====

LAKHABHAI BHIMABHAI MATIYA

Versus

SPECIAL LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER & 3 others

=====

Appearance :

MR. ZALAK B PIPALIA for the Petitioner.

for the Respondent Nos.1,2,4

MR UTKARSH SHARMA, AGP ON ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO
GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent No.3.

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR.
JUSTICE A.J.DESAI**

and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BIREN VAISHNAV

Date : 20/04/2023

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR.
JUSTICE A. J. DESAI)

Notice returnable on 2.5.2023. Direct service is
permitted.

(A. J. DESAI, ACJ)

(BIREN VAISHNAV, J)

SAVARIYA