

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6741 of 2023

=====

LAKHABHAI BHIMABHAI MATIYA

Versus

SPECIAL LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER & 3 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR. ZALAK B PIPALIA(6161) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
for the Respondent(s) No. 3

DHANESH R PATEL(8226) for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3

MR. BHADRISH S RAJU(6676) for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 1,4

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE
SUNITA AGARWAL

and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE N.V.ANJARIA

Date : 10/08/2023

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE
SUNITA AGARWAL)

Put up on 21.9.2023. Interim relief granted earlier to
continue til the next date of hearing.

(SUNITA AGARWAL, CJ)

(N.V.ANJARIA, J)

Bharat